

CNR No: PBLDA10016852019

CIS No: CHI-125-2019

STATE VS RAVINDER SINGH etc.

Present: Ms. Mandeep Kaur APP for the state.
Accused on exemption represented by
Sh.Naveen Thaman Adv.
Acused Naveen on bail with Sh. R R Mehta aDv

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Ravinder singh has been filed. Heard. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, presence of accused is exempted for today only.

PW_1 ASI Parmod Kumar examined in chief completely, his cross-examination deferred. No other PW is present.

Summons issued to PW-4 Inspector Rajnish received back unserved. Let he be again summoned for 03.09.2024.

Bailable warrants issued to DSP Deepak Rai not received back. Let he be again summoned through fresh bailable warrants for 03.09.2024.

Date of Order: 30.07.2024

Jasdeep Kaur

Next Date:

(Ms Prabhjot Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00650